

Reg. Darkhast No.5/2018

(CNR No.MHKO120002022018)

Order below Exh.30

Perused the record and roznama. On perusal it reveals that, since 16/06/2023 the matter is fixed for filing say by J.D. on Exh.30. In spite of giving sufficient opportunitites J.D. failed to file his say. Hence application proceeded further without say of J.D.

Date : 15/09/2023

(V.B.Mulla)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti