

**MHKO120002022018**



**Reg. Darkhast No.5/2018**

(CNR No.MHKO120002022018)

**Order below Exh.30**

Heard the Ld. Adv. for the Decree Holder. Read the papers. The J.D. is duly served with notice. It appears from the record that, the J.D. has sufficient means to pay the decretal amount. However he without any lawful excuse intentionally avoiding the payment. Under the circumstances, this Court has no option except to detain him in Civil Prison. On payment of process fees, issue warrant for arrest under Order 21 Rule 38 of the Code of Civil Procedure. The D.H. is hereby directed under Order 21 Rule 39 of the Code of Civil Procedure to deposit Rs.10,000/- in the first instance, towards subsistence allowance for Civil Prison.

Date : 29/01/2024

Place - Gargoti

Sd/-

( **V.B.Mulla** )

Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Gargoti