

MHKO120002022018



Reg. Darkhast No.5/2018
(CNR No.MHKO120002022018)

Order below Exh.35

Perused the application. Heard Advocate for D.H. This application is proceeded without say of J.D. vide order passed on 11/03/2025. D.H. has sought to issue notice as per Order 21 Rule 37 of Code of Civil Procedure. The record shows that J.D. has failed to pay the decretal amount. Hence, before issuing the warrant, I think It would be proper to issue notice in view of Order 21 Rule 37 of C.P.C. Hence, issue notice as prayed r/o. 07/05/2025.

Date : 04/04/2025

(V. V. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti